LOUM LIO- 199
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (ax
Tab settings ⇔ =

REC

05-19-2005

VER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (axp. 4/94)	Patent and Tradomerk Offica	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 1030059;	31	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Vincent M. McKeoun Thomas G. Sierakowski Christopher John Rudy Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Durakon Industries, Inc. Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment G Merger	Street Address: 2101 N. Lapeer Rd.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Lapeer State: MI ZIP: 48446	
Execution Date: 5/2/5 (VMM, TGS); 4/18/5 (CJR)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 다 Yes 점 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patant Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/095,744	FIF 6	
Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) OPR 17 Tached? D Yes 名 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: C. Rudy, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address: BEDLCLIP-648	Enclosed (CJR Ck. No. 765).	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 209 Huron Ave., Ste. 8	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Port Huron State: MI ZIP: 48060	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
95/18/2005 DETRIE 00000043 110 3744 95/18/2005 DETRIE 00000043 110 3744 95/18/2005 DETRIE 00000043 110 3744 40.00 P 40.00 P 40.00 P the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. This is mailed under 37	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a xmax copy of X 7 CFR 1.8 on May 12, 2005 A.D.	
Christopher John Rudy Christophen	John Ruly May 12, 2005 A.D.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Skignature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Sex Assignments GUV Westington D.C. 20221 M.S. Sex Box 1450 Many Logy 1/4 223/3-1457		

ASSIGNMENT

Metamora, Inventor(s): Vincent M. McKeoun of 6677 McKibbon Rd., North Branch, MI 48461; Thomas G. Sierakowski of 3622 Pinecreek Dr. Metamora, MI 48445; and Christopher John Rudy of 3225 S. Shoreview Dr., Fort Gratiot, MI 48059, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in a BED LINER CLIP, for which an application for letters patent of the U.S.A. was filed on March 23, 2005 as No. 11/095,744;

And whereas, <u>Durakon Industries</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, <u>a corporation of Michigan</u>, with an address of <u>2101 N. Lapeer Rd.</u>, <u>Lapeer</u>, <u>MI 48446</u>, hereinafter, Assignee, is/are desirous of acquiring the above-identified property;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said named Inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described and claimed in such application and any and all further, continuing, divisional, revival, substitute and so forth application(s), and registration(s) and patent(s) granted for the same, and any and all re-examination, re-issue, extension, and so forth application(s) and patent(s), in the United States of America and her Territories and Possessions, and all other Nations and Territories throughout the world, and Outer Space.

I, the said Inventor, furthermore, hereby agree and covenant to assist the said Assignee, its/his assigns, heirs, or other representatives and so forth under law, by signing all lawful documents, and providing all lawful testimony, to support the invention(s), the application(s), and any patent(s) issuing thereon.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal:

Vincent M. McKeoun

Date: <u>Mag 2, 2005</u>

Place: LAPEZR

State of MICHIGAN SS.

County of LAPEZTE)

Before me on this ZND day of MAY, 2005, personally came said Vincent M. McKeoun, known to me, and who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

SEAL

Notary Public LUCIA C. MCKNIGHT

LUCIA C. MCKNIGHT
NOTARY PUBLIC, LAPEER COUNTY, MI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
11-27-07

RECORDED: 05/16/2005

Thomas G. Sierakowski

Date: May 2, 2005

Place: hapeer, MI

State of Michigan)
SS.

County of Lapeer

Before me on this **ZND** day of **MAY**, 2005, personally came said Thomas G. Sierakowski, known to me, and who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

SEAT.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC, LAPEER COUNTY, MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-27-07

Christopher John Rudy

Date: April 18, 2005

Place: Port Huron, MI

State of <u>Michigan</u>)
SS.

County of St. Clair)

Before me on this 18th day of April, 2005, personally came said Christopher John Rudy, known to me, and who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

SEAL

Marjone & Connor Notary Public

MARJORIE J. CONNOR.

Notary Public, St Clair County, M.

My Commission Expires May 2, 2805

PATENT

REEL: 016569 FRAME: 0716